BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In re: Request for approval of transfer of and name change on STS Certificate No. 5463 from JABS Real Estate Management Corp. d/b/a One Park Place Executive Suites to Heathmar, Inc. d/b/a One Park Place Executive Suites.

DOCKET NO. 050361-TS ORDER NO. PSC-05-0990A-CO-TS ISSUED: October 18, 2005

AMENDATORY CONSUMMATING ORDER

BY THE COMMISSION:

On October 14, 2005, we issued Consummating Order No. PSC-05-0990-CO-TS. The main purpose of Order No. PSC-05-0990-CO-TS was to make Order No. PSC-05-0925-PAA-TS, as amended by Order No. PSC-05-0925A-PAA-TS, effective and final. However, due to a scrivener's error, Order No. PSC-05-0990-CO-TS failed to reference Order No. PSC-05-0925A-PAA-TS. Therefore, Order No. PSC-05-0990-CO-TS is amended to reflect that Order No. PSC-05-0925-PAA-TS, as amended by Order No. PSC-05-0925A-PAA-TS, has become effective and final.

Based on the foregoing, it is

ORDERED by the Florida Public Service Commission that Order No. PSC-05-0990-CO-TS is amended to reflect that Order No. PSC-05-0925-PAA-TS, as amended by Order No. PSC-05-0925A-PAA-TS, has become effective and final. It is further

ORDERED that Order No. PSC-05-0990-CO-TS is reaffirmed in all other respects.

By ORDER of the Florida Public Service Commission this 18th day of October, 2005.

BLANCA S. BAYÓ, Director Division of the Commission Clerk and Administrative Services

By:

Kay Flynn, Chief

Bureau of Records

(SEAL)

KS

DOCUMENT NUMBER - DATE

10095 OCT 18 g

Farmer.